TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Voxeo Labs, Inc.		07/04/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tropo, Inc.	
Street Address:	800 Menlo Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 210	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85072017	PHONO
Serial Number:	85041684	моно
Serial Number:	85975326	IMIFIED
Serial Number:	85037534	VOXEO PRISM
Serial Number:	85467132	RAYO
Serial Number:	77691311	TROPO
Serial Number:	85058846	SIPPOINT
Serial Number:	85058922	SIPOINT
Serial Number:	85057760	SIPMETHOD
Serial Number:	85051186	IMIFIED
Serial Number:	85786870	APPS IN YOUR CALLS
Serial Number:	85786865	AMECHE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0052 900263090

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: alberto.zacapa@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Zutic, DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	385657-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Zutic
Signature:	/Thomas E. Zutic/
Date:	08/08/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name - Voxeo Labs, Inc. to Tropo, Inc#page1.tif source=Change of Name - Voxeo Labs, Inc. to Tropo, Inc#page2.tif source=Change of Name - Voxeo Labs, Inc. to Tropo, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0053

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VOXEO LABS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VOXEO LABS, INC." TO "TROPO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 9:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5078990 8100 AUTHENTICATION: 0564157

DATE: 07-05-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0054

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:03 AM 07/05/2013 FILED 09:35 AM 07/05/2013 SRV 130849464 - 5078990 FILE

SECOND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VOXEO LABS, INC.

Voxeo Labs, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), does hereby certify pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

1. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Tropo, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 2. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. This amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0055

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Voxeo Labs, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 4thday of July, 2013.

Voxeo Labs, Inc.

By: Name: Jason Goecke

Title: President and CEO

EAST:56619979.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/08/2013 REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0056